

DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING DIVISION OF LICENSING and Protection

HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line (888) 700-5330

To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

September 17, 2019

Ms. Meagan Buckley, Administrator Wake Robin-Linden Nursing Home 200 Wake Robin Drive Shelburne, VT 05482-7569

Provider ID #: 475056

Dear Ms. Buckley:

The Division of Licensing and Protection completed a survey at your facility on **September 11, 2019**. The purpose of the survey was to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for nursing homes participating in the Medicare and Medicaid programs. This survey found that your facility was in substantial compliance with the participation requirements. However, there is one deficiency that does not require a plan of correction but does require a commitment to correct. All references to regulatory requirements contained in this letter are found in Title 42, Code of Federal Regulations. Please **sign the enclosed CMS-2567 and return** the original to this office by **September 27, 2019**.

Informal Dispute Resolution

In accordance with §488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. To be given such an opportunity, you are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to Suzanne Leavitt, RN, MS, Assistant Division Director, Division of Licensing and Protection. This request must be sent during the same ten days you have for returning the enclosed CMS-2567 statement of deficiencies. An incomplete informal dispute resolution process will not delay the effective date of any enforcement action.

Sincerely,

Pamela Cota RN Licensing Chief

famlaMCHaRN

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/16/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 475056			(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		B. WING _		09/11/2019			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WAKE ROBIN-LINDEN NURSING HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 WAKE ROBIN DRIVE SHELBURNE, VT 05482			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE COMPLETION		
E 000	Initial Comments		E 00	0			
	The Division of Licensing and Protection conducted an unannounced onsite survey regarding emergency preparedness from on 9/9 through 9/11/19. The facility was found to be in substantial regulatory compliance regarding emergency preparedness planning.						
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN		F 00	00			
	conducted an unan recertification surve While the facility wa	ey from 9/9/19 through 9/11/19. as found to be in substantial lowing issue was identified that					
	4						
LARORATOR	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIE	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE	TITLE	(X6) DATE		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT	OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE	PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	DATE SURVEY		
NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM		SECTION STATEMENT OF THE SECTION OF	A. BUILDING:	COMPLETE:		
FOR SNFs AN		475056	B. WING	9/11/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WAKE ROBIN-LINDEN NURSING HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 WAKE ROBIN DRIVE SHELBURNE, VT				
ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIE	NCIES				
F 623	Notice Requirements Before Transfer/ CFR(s): 483.15(c)(3)-(6)(8) §483.15(c)(3) Notice before transfer. Before a facility transfers or discharge		ility must-			
	(i) Notify the resident and the resident move in writing and in a language and a representative of the Office of the St	s representative(s) manner they under ate Long-Term Care or discharge in the	of the transfer or discharge and the reas stand. The facility must send a copy of e Ombudsman. resident's medical record in accordance	the notice to		
	required under this section must be madischarged. (ii) Notice must be made as soon as pr (A) The safety of individuals in the fact (B) The health of individuals in the fact section; (C) The resident's health improves suff paragraph (c)(1)(i)(B) of this section;	acticable before tra acticable before tra cility would be enda cility would be enda ficiently to allow a se e is required by the	of this section, the notice of transfer or least 30 days before the resident is transfer or discharge when- ungered under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(C) of ungered, under paragraph (c)(1)(i)(D) of under immediate transfer or discharge, under resident's urgent medical needs, under	nsferred or f this section; of this under		
	§483.15(c)(5) Contents of the notice. The written notice specified in paragraph (c)(3) of this section must include the following: (i) The reason for transfer or discharge; (ii) The effective date of transfer or discharge; (iii) The location to which the resident is transferred or discharged; (iv) A statement of the resident's appeal rights, including the name, address (mailing and email), and telephone number of the entity which receives such requests; and information on how to obtain an appeal form and assistance in completing the form and submitting the appeal hearing request; (v) The name, address (mailing and email) and telephone number of the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman; (vi) For nursing facility residents with intellectual and developmental disabilities or related disabilities, the mailing and email address and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with developmental disabilities established under Part C of the Developmental Disabilities Assistance and Bill of Rights Act of 2000 (Pub. L. 106-402, codified at 42 U.S.C. 15001 et seq.); and (vii) For nursing facility residents with a mental disorder or related disabilities, the mailing and email address and telephone number of the agency responsible for the protection and advocacy of individuals with a mental					

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of

The above isolated deficiencies pose no actual harm to the residents

STATEMENT OF ISOLATED DEFICIENCIES WHICH CAUSE NO HARM WITH ONLY A POTENTIAL FOR MINIMAL HARM FOR SNFs AND NFs NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WAKE ROBIN-LINDEN NURSING HOME		PROVIDER #	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:	DATE SURVEY		
		475056	B. WING	9/11/2019		
		200 WAKE ROI	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 WAKE ROBIN DRIVE SHELBURNE, VT			
) REFIX AG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICI	ENCIES	(8)			
F 623	Continued From Page 1 disorder established under the Protection and Advocacy for Mentally III Individuals Act. §483.15(c)(6) Changes to the notice. If the information in the notice changes prior to effecting the transfer or discharge, the facility must update the recipients of the notice as soon as practicable once the updated information becomes available. §483.15(c)(8) Notice in advance of facility closure In the case of facility closure, the individual who is the administrator of the facility must provide written notification prior to the impending closure to the State Survey Agency, the Office of the State Long-Term Care Ombudsman, residents of the facility, and the resident representatives, as well as the plan for the transfer and adequate relocation of the residents, as required at § 483.70(l). This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on record review and staff interview, the facility failed to notify in writing the resident and the resident's representative of a transfer, including the reason for the transfer, and with all required rights of appeal in a language and manner they understand. This effected one of three residents in the applicable sample (Resident #9). Findings include: Per medical record review, Resident #9 had a necessary transfer on 3/6/19. The facility did not provide evidence that a written notice of transfer with all required elements had been issued to the resident and the resident's representative. During interview on 9/10/19 at approximately 3:45 PM, the Director of Health Services confirmed this.					



DEPARTMENT OF DISABILITIES, AGING AND INDEPENDENT LIVING

Division of Licensing and Protection

HC 2 South, 280 State Drive
Waterbury VT 05671-2060
http://www.dail.vermont.gov
Survey and Certification Voice/TTY (802) 241-0480
Survey and Certification Fax (802) 241-0343
Survey and Certification Reporting Line (888) 700-5330
To Report Adult Abuse: (800) 564-1612

September 17, 2019

Ms. Meagan Buckley, Administrator Wake Robin-Linden Nursing Home 200 Wake Robin Drive Shelburne, VT 05482-7569

Provider ID #: 475056

Dear Ms. Buckley:

The Division of Licensing and Protection completed a state re-licensure survey at your facility on **September 11, 2019**. The purpose of the survey was to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for nursing homes participating in the Medicare/Medicaid programs. This survey found that your facility was in substantial compliance with the participation requirements. Congratulations to you and your staff.

Sincerely.

Pamela M. Cota, RN Licensing Chief

amlaMCtaRN

Enclosure

FORM APPROVED Division of Licensing and Protection STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** COMPLETED A. BUILDING: _ B. WING 475056 09/11/2019 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 200 WAKE ROBIN DRIVE WAKE ROBIN-LINDEN NURSING HOME SHELBURNE, VT 05482 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (X5) COMPLETE (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE **PREFIX** DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) S 000 Initial comments S 000 An unannounced onsite State re-licensing survey was conducted by the Division of Licensing and Protection on 9/9/2019- 9/11/2019, for the care and services in the State-licensed, non-Medicare certified portion of the nursing home. There were no regulatory findings as a result of the State survey.

Division of Licensing and Protection

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE